
RACE  1	 11:32 PM	 (EUR14,600)	 Deauville	 --   2500m
1	 257131	 Odin Normandy (FR)	 59	 [	2]	 A Vilchien (2.5)	 7.9%	 M Brasme	 11.0%
2	 010816	 Lanceur D’alerte (FR)	 59	 [	1]	 E Verhestraeten (1.5)	 10.0%	 W Walton	 7.3%
3	 294188	 John Wick (FR)	 59	 [	4]	 C Carboni (2.5)	 0.0%	 E Schuler	 14.3%
4	 731909	 Recoletty (FR)	 57.5	 [	7]	 L Plommee (2.5)	 9.0%	 S Cerulis	 6.5%
5	 426063	 Coronado (FR)	 57	 [	10]	M Calbrix (2.5)	 9.4%	 G Pannier	 7.6%
6	 566587	 Captain Eagle (FR)	 56	 [	13]	N Baudet (2.5)	 1.7%	 Mme S Geffriaud	 2.1%
7	 106900	 Mediterranea Blues	 56	 [	9]	 A Le Lay Martin (2.5)	 8.8%	 Mme M Gilet	 9.1%
8	 525867	 Yemaska (FR)	 56	 [	6]	 W Levesque (2.5)	 7.7%	 G Juillet	 7.1%
9	 007806	 Gimanzor (FR)	 56	 [	8]	 L Carboni (1.5)	 14.3%	 Mme L Rohn-pelvin	 4.3%
10	740936	 Keen Approach (FR)	 54.5	 [	11]	M Z  Sahebjan (2.5)	 2.2%	 L Pontoir	 5.1%
11	780548	 Cocoon Quatre (FR)	 54.5	 [	3]	 G Meury (2.5)	 5.1%	 C Corduan	 6.0%
12	351000	 Anna Mandara (FR)	 54.5	 [	5]	 T Brebion (2.5)	 6.9%	 E Michot	 5.3%
13	074080	 Mission Secrete (FR)	 54.5	 [	12]	S Deriu (2.5)	 13.3%	 L Pontoir	 5.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DEAUVILLE 	 2500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2500M
	 5	 Coronado (FR)
	 1	 Odin Normandy (FR)
	 10	 Keen Approach (FR)
	 4	 Recoletty (FR)

1	 Odin Normandy (FR)	100%
11	Cocoon Quatre (FR)	 33%
10	Keen Approach (FR)	 27%
8	 Yemaska (FR)	 25%
6	 Captain Eagle (FR)	 22%

Race Preview: Coronado (FR) Decent third over 2400m in a Class 4 on 9 January on his latest 
start. Capable of being competitive. Odin Normandy (FR) Recent winner over the track and trip in 
a Class 4 on 9 January. Penalised for that success but is hard to ignore. Keen Approach (FR) Fair 
sixth over 2400m in a Condition at this track on 9 January behind ODIN NORMANDY (1) last time 
out. Not beaten far and ought to be in the shake-up today. Recoletty (FR) Unplaced on the last three 
runs, a win before that over the track and trip in a Class 3 Handicap on 1 November. Can bounce 
back to form and be on the premises.

RACE  2	 12:07 AM	 (EUR20,200)	 Deauville	 --   2500m
1	 5062	 Octane (IRE)	 60	 [	9]	 L Wolff	 18.4%	 H Grewe	 25.1%
2	 954761	 Greymara (FR)	 59.5	 [	2]	 F Veron	 6.5%	 A Fouassier	 9.9%
3	 254652	 Betise (FR)	 59.5	 [	3]	 G Meury (1.5)	 5.1%	 F R Monfort	 7.0%
4	 700076	 Bobby Jean (FR)	 59	 [	14]	Xavier	 7.9%	 J Silva	 3.3%
5	 492223	 Kensilver (FR)	 59	 [	5]	 J Claudic	 8.3%	 F Bresson	 12.6%
6	 60434	 Rigel (FR)	 59	 [	1]	 L Roussel	 8.5%	 E D Monfort	 7.1%
7	 760	 Shiva Flower (IRE)	 59	 [	4]	 M Grandin	 13.0%	 L Baudron	 7.6%
8	 725230	 Cartaam (FR)	 58	 [	15]	C Demuro	 15.9%	 M S Jaffrelot-bedon	 4.5%
9	 00005	 Pink Jimmy (FR)	 58	 [	13]	J Lacroix (2.5)	 6.0%	 B Legros	 7.0%
10	708000	 Mayumi (FR)	 57.5	 [	12]	I Sadaoui (2.5)	 0.0%	 G Bietolini	 12.4%
11	007207	 Mondial Sport (FR)	 57	 [	8]	 D Provost	 12.4%	 M Brasme	 11.0%
12	497080	 Sandon (FR)	 56.5	 [	10]	J Guillochon	 11.3%	 E Michot	 5.3%
13	 60909	 Canzonissima (FR)	 56	 [	7]	 C Raimbault	 6.3%	 J Zuliani	 3.2%
14	063339	 Just For Gab’s (FR)	 55.5	 [	11]	F Valle Skar (1.5)	 9.2%	 C Pautier	 9.3%
15	000566	 Lord Ascot (FR)	 55	 [	6]	 A Crastus	 8.4%	 A Fouassier	 9.9%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DEAUVILLE 	 2500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2500M
	 5	 Kensilver (FR)
	 1	 Octane (IRE)
	 2	 Greymara (FR)
	 8	 Cartaam (FR)

5	 Kensilver (FR)	 50%
2	 Greymara (FR)	 33%
8	 Cartaam (FR)	 33%
14	Just For Gab’s (FR)	 20%
11	Mondial Sport (FR)	 17%

Race Preview: Kensilver (FR) Four recent placed efforts, third on the most recent over 1800m at this 
track on 30 December. Leading contender. Octane (IRE) Decent second over 2600m at Chantilly on 
10 January in a Class 4. Lightly raced and has a good deal more to come. Greymara (FR) Won on his 
latest start over 2400m at this track in a Class 3 Handicap on 2 January. Can make his presence felt 
despite a rise in the weights. Cartaam (FR) Fifth over 2400m at Pornichet last time out in a Class 4 
Handicap on 19 January. Ought to be involved at the finish.

RACE  3	 12:42 AM	 (EUR22,100)	 Deauville	 --   2500m
1	 275321	 Misterwinner (FR)	 64	 [	13]	Coralie Pacaut (1.5)	 --%	 C Lotoux	 12.7%
2	 268167	 Samwest (FR)	 62.5	 [	10]	H Lebouc	 7.6%	 Mme A Wattel	 7.3%
3	 100000	 Larlib (FR)	 62	 [	1]	 Eddy Hardouin	 7.7%	 M Delzangles	 11.3%
4	 208252	 Ram Sea (IRE)	 61.5	 [	12]	C Demuro	 15.9%	 G Bietolini	 12.4%
5	 832249	 Bella D’anjou (FR)	 60.5	 [	16]	A Pouchin	 12.8%	 E Lecoiffier	 6.1%
6	 21669	 My Eden James (FR)	 60	 [	4]	 A Lemaitre	 10.2%	 S Cerulis	 6.5%
7	 7730	 Star Mauve (FR)	 59	 [	14]	C Lecoeuvre	 8.7%	 D Mele	 18.3%
8	 772337	 Hakaste (FR)	 58.5	 [	9]	 S Pasquier	 11.0%	 S Nigge	 3.6%
9	 4391	 Exchange Square (IRE)	 58.5	 [	3]	 D Provost	 12.4%	 M Brasme	 11.0%
10	213741	 Blanche Epine (FR)	 57	 [	8]	 A Madamet	 8.5%	 M Brasme	 11.0%
11	642077	 Zartop (FR)	 56	 [	2]	 A Molins (1.5)	 6.1%	 G Pannier	 7.6%
12	894060	 Nota Bene (FR)	 55.5	 [	11]	J Marien	 2.7%	 N Caullery	 8.0%
13	210129	 Nick Boutique (FR)	 55	 [	7]	 M Velon (1.5)	 8.9%	 M Guarnieri	 9.7%
14	431435	 Lady Agata (IRE)	 55	 [	6]	 T Piccone	 9.3%	 H Pantall	 10.4%
15	245251	 Rejaitt (IRE)	 54.5	 [	15]	L Roussel	 8.5%	 E D Monfort	 7.1%
16	699213	 Potter Nicoliere (FR)	 54	 [	5]	 Xavier	 7.9%	 D Lenfant	 10.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 DEAUVILLE 	 2500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2500M
	 1	 Misterwinner (FR)
	 4	 Ram Sea (IRE)
	 16	 Potter Nicoliere (FR)
	 13	 Nick Boutique (FR)

16	Potter Nicoliere (FR)	 67%
13	Nick Boutique (FR)	 56%
1	 Misterwinner (FR)	 53%
4	 Ram Sea (IRE)	 33%
15	Rejaitt (IRE)	 33%

Race Preview: Misterwinner (FR) Recent success at this track and trip in a Class 3 Handicap on 
2 January. Capable of following up despite a penalty. Ram Sea (IRE) Ran well to be second over 
the course and distance in a Class 3 Handicap on 2 January. One to pay close attention to. Potter 
Nicoliere (FR) Three good runs of late, third on the latest over 2400m in a Class 3 Handicap at this 
track on 2 January. Ought to be in the shake-up. Nick Boutique (FR) Unplaced last time, second 
previously over 1800m in a Handicap at this track on 30 December. Capable of making an impact.
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第  1 场	 11:32 PM	 (14,600欧元)	 					   多维尔	 -- 2500公尺
1	 257131	欧丁诺曼	 Odin Normandy (FR)	 59	 [	 2]	 威健(2.5)	 7.9%	 布拉斯米	 11.0%
2	 010816	兰西尔	 Lanceur D’alerte (FR)	 59	 [	 1]	 威尔赫(1.5)	 10.0%	 华尔顿	 7.3%
3	 294188	强尼维克	 John Wick (FR)	 59	 [	 4]	 卡波尼(2.5)	 0.0%	 史库勒	 14.3%
4	 731909	回想	 Recoletty (FR)	 57.5	 [	 7]	 普罗米(2.5)	 9.0%	 薛立新	 6.5%
5	 426063	科罗纳多	 Coronado (FR)	 57	 [	10]	 卡比斯(2.5)	 9.4%	 班纳尔	 7.6%
6	 566587	飞鹰队长	 Captain Eagle (FR)	 56	 [	13]	 宝德特(2.5)	 1.7%	 杰菲德	 2.1%
7	 106900	地中海蓝	 Mediterranea Blues	 56	 [	 9]	 马丁(2.5)	 8.8%	 吉雷特	 9.1%
8	 525867	耶马斯卡	 Yemaska (FR)	 56	 [	 6]	 里维斯(2.5)	 7.7%	 祖伊乐	 7.1%
9	 007806	吉曼祖	 Gimanzor (FR)	 56	 [	 8]	 卡博尼(1.5)	 14.3%	 培文	 4.3%
10	 740936	敏锐	 Keen Approach (FR)	 54.5	 [	11]	 沙赫占(2.5)	 2.2%	 潘托尔	 5.1%
11	 780548	茧宝宝	 Cocoon Quatre (FR)	 54.5	 [	 3]	 缪利(2.5)	 5.1%	 科杜安	 6.0%
12	 351000	安纳曼达	 Anna Mandara (FR)	 54.5	 [	 5]	 布雷本(2.5)	 6.9%	 米恰特	 5.3%
13	 074080	秘密任务	 Mission Secrete (FR)	 54.5	 [	12]	 德利乌(2.5)	 13.3%	 潘托尔	 5.1%
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佳选 	 多维尔 	 擅长2500公尺 	 2500公尺佳绩
	 5	科罗纳多

	 1	 欧丁诺曼

	10	敏锐

	 4	 回想

1	 欧丁诺曼	 100%
11	茧宝宝	 33%
10	敏锐	 27%
8	 耶马斯卡	 25%
6	 飞鹰队长	 22%

赛事预览: 科罗纳多 1月9日于一场2400米第4级赛事中获得季军，表现可圈可点，今夺魁 

在即。  欧丁诺曼 近期于1月9日一场此地同程的第4级赛事中获胜，此番若能克服加磅劣势， 

势必不容小觑。  敏锐 1月9日于此地一场2400米的赛事中以微差不敌前驹，最终名列第6， 

今可跻身前列。  回想 近三仗均未能有作为，此前于11月1日一场此地同程的第3级让磅赛中 

获胜，若状态返勇，仍可与群驹力拼到底。

第  2 场	 12:07 AM	(20,200欧元)	 					   多维尔	 -- 2500公尺
1	 5062	奥克坦尼	 Octane (IRE)	 60	 [	 9]	 沃夫	 18.4%	 戈里威	 25.1%
2	 954761	灰玛拉	 Greymara (FR)	 59.5	 [	 2]	 韦隆	 6.5%	 法希尔	 9.9%
3	 254652	贝缇斯	 Betise (FR)	 59.5	 [	 3]	 缪利(1.5)	 5.1%	 蒙弗特	 7.0%
4	 700076	波比金	 Bobby Jean (FR)	 59	 [	14]	 萨维尔	 7.9%	 西瓦	 3.3%
5	 492223	肯西尔弗	 Kensilver (FR)	 59	 [	 5]	 科洛迪	 8.3%	 布里森	 12.6%
6	 60434	里格	 Rigel (FR)	 59	 [	 1]	 罗斯尔	 8.5%	 蒙弗特	 7.1%
7	 760	希瓦花香	 Shiva Flower (IRE)	 59	 [	 4]	 格兰丁	 13.0%	 博德龙	 7.6%
8	 725230	卡塔姆	 Cartaam (FR)	 58	 [	15]	 德莫洛	 15.9%	 毕东	 4.5%
9	 00005	粉红吉米	 Pink Jimmy (FR)	 58	 [	13]	 拉克雷(2.5)	 6.0%	 勒格罗	 7.0%
10	 708000	真由美	 Mayumi (FR)	 57.5	 [	12]	 萨达伊(2.5)	 0.0%	 比多利尼	 12.4%
11	 007207	世界体育	 Mondial Sport (FR)	 57	 [	 8]	 普罗沃	 12.4%	 布拉斯米	 11.0%
12	 497080	善冬	 Sandon (FR)	 56.5	 [	10]	 古洛彻	 11.3%	 米恰特	 5.3%
13	 60909	佳颂之星	 Canzonissima (FR)	 56	 [	 7]	 雷巴特	 6.3%	 祖联尼	 3.2%
14	 063339	加布斯	 Just For Gab’s (FR)	 55.5	 [	11]	 史卡尔(1.5)	 9.2%	 包缇尔	 9.3%
15	 000566	阿斯歌特	 Lord Ascot (FR)	 55	 [	 6]	 卡拉图	 8.4%	 法希尔	 9.9%
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佳选 	 多维尔 	 擅长2500公尺 	 2500公尺佳绩
	 5	肯西尔弗

	 1	 奥克坦尼

	 2	 灰玛拉

	 8	 卡塔姆

5	 肯西尔弗	 50%
2	 灰玛拉	 33%
8	 卡塔姆	 33%
14	加布斯	 20%
11	世界体育	 17%

赛事预览: 肯西尔弗 近四仗均表现出色，12月30日于此地一场1800米赛事中获得季军，夺魁 

胜算大。 奥克坦尼 1月10日于尚蒂伊一场2600米第4级赛事中获得亚军，表现不俗，经验尚浅，

今可有良多进展。 灰玛拉 上仗于1月2日此地一场2400米第3级让磅赛中获胜，今若能克服驮重

劣势，有望力撼群驹。 卡塔姆  上仗于1月19日波尔尼谢一场2400米第4级让磅赛中获得第5， 

可争得一席之位。

第  3 场	 12:42 AM	(22,100欧元)	 					   多维尔	 -- 2500公尺
1	 275321	赢家先生	 Misterwinner (FR)	 64	 [	13]	 可拉丽(1.5)	 --%	 罗托斯	 12.7%
2	 268167	西部山姆	 Samwest (FR)	 62.5	 [	10]	 利博侧	 7.6%	 瓦特	 7.3%
3	 100000	拉尔里布	 Larlib (FR)	 62	 [	 1]	 哈杜英	 7.7%	 杜诚高	 11.3%
4	 208252	蓝海	 Ram Sea (IRE)	 61.5	 [	12]	 德莫洛	 15.9%	 比多利尼	 12.4%
5	 832249	贝拉安悠	 Bella D’anjou (FR)	 60.5	 [	16]	 宝珍	 12.8%	 勒克菲	 6.1%
6	 21669	伊甸詹姆	 My Eden James (FR)	 60	 [	 4]	 雷马特	 10.2%	 薛立新	 6.5%
7	 7730	星紫蔓	 Star Mauve (FR)	 59	 [	14]	 利库维	 8.7%	 梅莱	 18.3%
8	 772337	哈卡斯特	 Hakaste (FR)	 58.5	 [	 9]	 巴斯贵	 11.0%	 尼基	 3.6%
9	 4391	交易广场	 Exchange Square (IRE)	 58.5	 [	 3]	 普罗沃	 12.4%	 布拉斯米	 11.0%
10	 213741	白瓷	 Blanche Epine (FR)	 57	 [	 8]	 马德梅	 8.5%	 布拉斯米	 11.0%
11	 642077	查托	 Zartop (FR)	 56	 [	 2]	 莫林斯(1.5)	 6.1%	 班纳尔	 7.6%
12	 894060	诺塔比尼	 Nota Bene (FR)	 55.5	 [	11]	 马莉安	 2.7%	 卡勒里	 8.0%
13	 210129	尼可精品	 Nick Boutique (FR)	 55	 [	 7]	 维隆(1.5)	 8.9%	 贾尼利	 9.7%
14	 431435	阿嘉女士	 Lady Agata (IRE)	 55	 [	 6]	 毕寇尼	 9.3%	 彭塔	 10.4%
15	 245251	蕾杰特	 Rejaitt (IRE)	 54.5	 [	15]	 罗斯尔	 8.5%	 蒙弗特	 7.1%
16	 699213	尼科利	 Potter Nicoliere (FR)	 54	 [	 5]	 萨维尔	 7.9%	 乐范	 10.0%
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佳选 	 多维尔 	 擅长2500公尺 	 2500公尺佳绩
	 1	赢家先生

	 4	 蓝海

	16	尼科利

	13	尼可精品

16	尼科利	 67%
13	尼可精品	 56%
1	 赢家先生	 53%
4	 蓝海	 33%
15	蕾杰特	 33%

赛事预览: 赢家先生 1月2日于一场此地同程的第3级让磅赛中获胜，今仗若能克服驮重劣势， 

有望再下一城。  蓝海 1月2日于一场此地同程的第3级让磅赛中获得亚军，表现不俗，值得 

多加关注。  尼科利 近三仗均表现不俗，1月2日于此地一场2400米第3级让磅赛中获得季军， 

可奋战到底。  尼可精品 上仗未能有作为，此前于12月30日一场此地1800米让磅赛中 

获得亚军，能有一番作为。
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